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Stallion

Khozan

Adios Charlie
Neolithic
Awesome Slew
Social Inclusion
Cajun Breeze
Win Win Win
Jess’s Dream
Brethren

First Dude
Valiant Minister
Rogueish

Curlin’s Honor
Bodexpress
Awesome of Course
Bahamian Squall
Gunnevera

Gone Astray
Leinster

Big Drama

Field Commission
Tunwoo

Bullet Gone Astray
Gary D

Fort Loudon

2025 LFARING FLORIRA SIRES

The following list includes currently active, deceased, and pensioned stallions, with racing results updated through June 30, 2025. Statistics provided by The Jockey Club Information Systems Inc.

Farm

Ocala Stud

Ocala Stud

Pleasant Acres Stallions
Ocala Stud

Briardale Farm
Stonehedge Farm South
Ocala Stud

Deceased

Arindel

Double Diamond Farm
Bridlewood Farm
Soleera Farm

Pleasant Acres Stallions
Pleasant Acres Stallions
Retired

Double Diamond Farm
Pleasant Acres Stallions
Northwest Stud
Pleasant Acres Stallions
Deceased

Deceased

Bridlewood Farm

The Summit Farm

Ming Farms

Deceased

Sire Name
Distorted Humor
Indian Charlie
Harlan’s Holiday
Awesome Again
Pioneerof the Nile
Congrats

Hat Trick (JPN)
Curlin

Distorted Humor
Stephen Got Even
Candy Ride (ARG)
Into Mischief
Curlin
Bodemeister
Awesome Again
Gone West
Dialed In

Dixie Union
Majestic Warrior
Montbrook
Service Stripe
Medaglia d’Oro
Gone Astray

Successful Appeal

NA
Earnings

$2,954,486
$1,843,670
$1,463,793
$1,213,711
$974,100
$916,559
$896,515
$853,907
$703,244
$694,165
$551,663
$495,742
$415,889
$394,936
$336,654
$303,863
$273,616
$249,990
$219,426
$216,265
$131,793
$89,141
$71,598
$69,172

Awesome of Course  $58,001
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$1,847,974
$1,486,427
$1,213,711
$974,100
$937,786
$911,680
$853,907
$704,891
$699,212
$552,141
$495,742
$415,889
$394,936
$336,654
$303,863
$273,616
$255,178
$241,100
$216,265
$131,793
$89,141
$71,598
$69,172
$60,736

Epona’s Hope
Neoequos

R Disaster
Socially Awkward
[fyousaidso

Win With Faith
Roll On Jesse
Evolution
Impacto

[ron Hand

Rouki

Latch the Hatch
Santa Barbarian
Classic of Course
Bahamian Moon
Bold N Breezy
Travel Happy
Lennilu

Drama Chorus

Leading Yrlg
Earnings Sold

$141,890 6 $20,783
$250,280 3  $6,167
$188,650 5 $3,340
$188,800 8 $13,500
$106,530

$55,500 3  $6,667
$99,440 20 $44,390
$80,285
$61,457 7
$114,175 1
$132,100
$114,950
$86,790
$115,260
$134,670
$119,480
$40,830 10 $9,720
$51,660 1  $3,000
$103,289 20 $36,400
$68,750

Yrlg

$4,729
$5,000
10 $6,090
7 $12.214
6 $16,583
18 $11,039

Dreaming of Audrey $38,992

Amazing Woo
First Shot Fired
Ninja Star
Osprey

$53,190 8
$44,060
$51,455
$22,450

$3,375

Avg Sold

2y0  2yo

Avg

5 $30,000
6 $91,167
7 $29,714
11 $27,773

14 $112,786

2 §7,750
1 $10,000
2 $23,500
4 $12,250
2 $15,000

8 $13,750
2 $43,500
12 $117,083

4 $47,500



